R E D W O O D T R U S T

Redwood Trust Announces Date of First Quarter 2024 Financial Results Webcast and Conference Call

MILL VALLEY, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Redwood Trust, Inc. (NYSE: RWT; "Redwood" or the "Company"), a leader in expanding access to housing for homebuyers and renters, is scheduled to release its first quarter 2024 results on April 30, 2024 after the close of the market. Redwood's senior management team plans to hold a conference call to discuss its first quarter 2024 financial results later that same day at 2:00 pm Pacific Time / 5:00 pm Eastern Time.

Webcast Information

The conference call will be webcast live in listen-only mode through the News & Events section of Redwood Trust's Investor Relations website at https://www.redwoodtrust.com/investor-relations/news-events/events. To listen to the webcast, please go to Redwood's website at least 15 minutes before the call to register and to download and install any needed audio software. An audio replay of the call will also be available on Redwood's website following the call.

Conference Call Information

To participate by phone, please dial-in at least 15 minutes prior to the start time to allow for wait times to access the conference call. The live conference call will be accessible domestically or internationally, by dialing 1-877-423-9813 or 1-201-689-8573, respectively.

A replay of the conference call will be available after 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time / 8:00 p.m. Eastern Time on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, through 8:59 p.m. Pacific Time / 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on Tuesday, May 14, 2024. To access the replay, listeners may use 1-844-512-2921 (domestic) or 1-412-317-6671 (international). The passcode for the replay is 13744950.

ABOUT REDWOOD TRUST

Redwood Trust, Inc. (NYSE: RWT) is a specialty finance company focused on several distinct areas of housing credit where we provide liquidity to growing segments of the U.S. housing market not well served by government programs. We deliver customized housing credit investments to a diverse mix of investors, through our best-in-class securitization platforms, whole-loan distribution activities, and our publicly traded shares. We operate our business in three segments: Residential Consumer Mortgage Banking, Residential Investor Mortgage Banking and Investment Portfolio. Through RWT Horizons[®], our venture investing

initiative, we invest in early-stage companies that have a direct nexus to our operating platforms. Additionally, through Aspire[®], our home equity investment ("HEI") platform, we directly originate HEI to homeowners. Our goal is to provide attractive returns to shareholders through a stable and growing stream of earnings and dividends, capital appreciation, and a commitment to technological innovation that facilitates risk-minded scale. Redwood Trust is internally managed and structured as a real estate investment trust ("REIT") for tax purposes. For more information about Redwood, please visit our website at www.redwoodtrust.com or connect with us on LinkedIn.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240416162100/en/

Investor Relations

Kaitlyn Mauritz – Head of Investor Relations

Phone: 415-384-3822

Email: investorrelations@redwoodtrust.com

Source: Redwood Trust, Inc.